## Stormont Agricultural Society

## **DISCLAIMER**

- 1. Exhibitors to assume all Risks and Liability.
- 2. The Stormont Agricultural Society will take every precaution to prevent misuse on any submissions, but the society and its directors will not hold themselves responsible and /or liable for any such misuse.
- 3. All submissions are at the risk of the exhibitor. The Society and its Directors will not be responsible for any loss, damage, aor other undesirable occurrences before, during, or after the fair caused by a submission, nor will they be responsible for any loss, damage, or other undesirable occurrences to a submission before, during, or after the fair. The directors will give all assistance in heir power toward the recovery of the same but will not make any payment for the value thereof.
- 4. The SAS respects the privacy of its members, exhibitors, sponsors and volunteers. Any information collected by the Stormont Agricultural Society regarding members, exhibitors, commercial exhibitors, sponsors, directors, and any other persons related directly to the business of the Stormont Agricultural Society and the Stormont County Fair, will be solely used for the purpose of promotion of the Stormont Agricultural Society and the Stormont County Fair, and for the maintenance of files and database. Information from entry forms and/or photos/video may be used to create show catalogues and to publish show results in the newspapers and/or forwarded to the appropriate sponsors as specifically requested. If this is not acceptable, please contact the fair secretary. (This is part of the Media Release Agreement/Waiver form or on entry forms.)
- 5. Any members, exhibitor, commercial exhibitor, sponsor, or director accepts that when they agree to take part in the Stormont Agricultural Society and the Stormont County Fair, their names may be published for these reasons only. None of this information whatsoever will be sold or transferred to any outside party for any reason.
- 6. In case of any copyright infringement and expenses resulting from a submission to the Stormont County Fair by an exhibitor, it will be the legal responsibility of the exhibitor or parent/legal guardian, and in no way impacts the Stormont Agricultural Society.
- 7. Anyone caught trying to enter the Fair Grounds without paying could be charged with trespassing and fined up to \$100.00 or more. No Alcohol on site except in delineated area(s). No campfire on site. No Drugs on site.